



### Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Regd. Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2 via Rajula  
Dist. Amreli Gujarat-365 560, CIN: L63101GJ1992PLC018106  
Tel: 02794 242400, Fax: 02794 242413, Website: www.pipavav.com  
Email: investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> November 2023, inter-alia, to consider Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023, Declaration of Interim Dividend for the financial year 2023-24 on the Company's Equity Share Capital and to decide the Record Date for the purpose of determining the Members eligible for receiving the interim dividend amount.

The Notice is also available on the Company website [www.pipavav.com](http://www.pipavav.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October 2023  
Place: Mumbai

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited  
Manish Agnihotri  
Company Secretary

### LAKSHMI ELECTRICAL CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 504, Avinashi Road, Peelamedu Post, Coimbatore - 641004  
CIN : L31200TZ1981PLC001124

Website : [www.lecsindia.com](http://www.lecsindia.com) Email : [contact@lecsindia.com](mailto:contact@lecsindia.com)

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		12 Months Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	10,199.60	9,559.77	19,478.75	36,081.78		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	617.04	904.52	1,367.05	2,719.37		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	603.04	904.52	1,353.05	2,719.37		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	442.70	674.53	895.81	1,992.70		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1,941.35	3,329.18	4,619.07	2,269.16		
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	245.80	245.80	245.80	245.80		
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	22,952.06		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	18.01	27.44	40.51	81.07		
	Diluted :	18.01	27.44	40.51	81.07		

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Six Months Unaudited Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Six Months Unaudited Results are available on the Stock Exchange website- BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.lecsindia.com](http://www.lecsindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
NETHRA J. S. KUMAR  
Chairperson and Managing Director



### BIOCON LIMITED

CIN - L24234KA1978PLC003417

Regd. Office: 20th KM, Hosur Road, Electronic City, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Karnataka, India. Tel: 91 80 2808 2808, Fax: 91 80 2852 3423  
E-mail: [co.secretary@biocon.com](mailto:co.secretary@biocon.com); Website: [www.biocon.com](http://www.biocon.com)

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") and General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, read with other relevant circulars including General Circular No. 9/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force) and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the Company is seeking approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting), on the resolution mentioned in Postal Ballot Notice dated October 26, 2023 and as set out below:

1. To appoint Mr. Nicholas Robert Haggard (DIN:08518863) as an Independent Director of the Company.

In compliance with MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice alongwith Explanatory Statement and Instructions for e-voting on Friday, October 27, 2023 in electronic mode only to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Depositories and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 20, 2023 ("Cut-off date"). The communication of assent / dissent by the Members on the items of businesses set out in the Postal Ballot Notice will only take place through remote e-voting system.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited (KFin Tech) to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members. The remote e-voting facility is available during the following period:

Commencement of remote e-voting	Monday, October 30, 2023 (9:00 AM IST)
Conclusion of remote e-voting	Tuesday, November 28, 2023 (5:00 PM IST)

During the aforesaid period, Members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, October 20, 2023, may cast their votes electronically. Any person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only. As mentioned above, the remote e-voting shall end on Tuesday, November 28, 2023 (5:00 PM) thereafter which the remote e-voting module shall be disabled for e-voting and Members will not be allowed to vote electronically beyond the said date and time. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the members, the members shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date. Members are requested to follow the procedure as stated in the notes and instructions for casting of votes by e-voting as part of the Postal Ballot Notice.

Members who have not registered their email IDs, are requested to register their email IDs with their depository participants in respect of shares held in electronic form. In respect of shares held in physical form, Members are requested to register / update their email IDs with the Company / KFin Tech by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at [www.biocon.com](http://www.biocon.com)) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to [evoting@kfin.tech](mailto:evoting@kfin.tech) or [co.secretary@biocon.com](mailto:co.secretary@biocon.com) or at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 for receiving all the communications including annual report, notices, letters etc., in electronic mode from the Company.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at [www.biocon.com](http://www.biocon.com), website of KFin Tech i.e. [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com) and on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (BSE) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

The Board has appointed Mr. V. Sreedharan, (FCS 2347; CP 833) and in his absence Mr. Pradeep B Kulkarni, (FCS 7260; CP 7835) or Ms. Devika Satyanarayana (FCS 11323; CP 17042), Practicing Company Secretaries and Partners of M/s. V. Sreedharan & Associates, Company Secretaries, Bengaluru, ("the Scrutinizers") for conducting the postal ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Any Member who does not receive the Postal Ballot Notice, may obtain the same by sending an email to Mr. Suresh Babu at [suresh.babu@kfintech.com](mailto:suresh.babu@kfintech.com) / [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) under copy to [co.secretary@biocon.com](mailto:co.secretary@biocon.com).

The result of the postal ballot shall be declared on or before Thursday, November 30, 2023 and the declared result along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be available on the Company's website i.e. [www.biocon.com](http://www.biocon.com). Such result shall also be communicated to the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

For any queries / grievances relating to voting by electronic means, Members are requested to contact: Mr. Suresh Babu, Senior Manager, KFin Technologies Limited (Unit: Biocon Limited), Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 or at [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) or [co.secretary@biocon.com](mailto:co.secretary@biocon.com) or on phone no. 040 - 6716 2222 or call toll free No. 1800-309-4001 for any further clarifications.

For Biocon Limited  
Sd/-  
Mayank Verma  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: ACS 18776

Date: October 28, 2023  
Place: Bengaluru

A TATA Enterprise		TRF LIMITED		
Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700		Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700		
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,926.95	7,318.38	5,360.48
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	2,023.46	2,902.19	5,466.39
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	1,833.49	2,709.35	5,335.20
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	65.81	(19.40)	241.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) including discontinued operation	1,899.30	2,689.95	5,576.55
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	16.66	24.62	48.49
8.	Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	14.53	21.47	42.26

Note:  
1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows :

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,926.95	7,318.38	5,360.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	1,647.87	2,361.26	4,720.61
3.	Other Comprehensive Income	(22.47)	(34.64)	88.82
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,625.40	2,326.62	4,809.43
5.	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	14.98	21.46	42.90
6.	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	13.05	18.70	37.39

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.trf.co.in](http://www.trf.co.in) and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

3. Profit of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 942.04 lakhs during the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and Rs. 948.63 lakhs during the six months ended September 30, 2023 and Rs. 2,388.07 lakhs during the quarter ended September 30, 2022 which are in the nature of reversal of liabilities no longer required written back.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Umesh Kumar Singh  
Managing Director

Jamshedpur  
October 27, 2023

NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPORATION LIMITED				
CIN : L51909DL1984PLC019485				
Regd Off: 9062/47, Ram Bagh Road, Azad Market, Delhi- 110006				
Tel. No.: 01123517516-19, Email: <a href="mailto:cs@necgroup.com">cs@necgroup.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.necgroup.com">www.necgroup.com</a>				
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (30/09/2023)	Previous Year ended (31/03/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2022)
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7383.58	30599.22	7838.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209.87	939.95	222.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209.87	939.95	222.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115.36	577.10	155.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.20	592.45	154.56
6	Equity Share Capital	7278.61	5019.73	5019.73
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year		5466.33	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.16	1.15	0.31
	b) Diluted	0.16	1.15	0.31

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.necgroup.com](http://www.necgroup.com) and website of Stock exchanges i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
3. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on October 27, 2023.  
4. The figures of previous financial year were regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary.

For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
(Sunil Kumar Jain)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00010695

Place: Delhi  
Date: 27.10.2023

JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED						
Registered Office : 443/A, Road No 5, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002. <a href="http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx">http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx</a>						
CIN: U45201JH2009PLC013693						
Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	7,957	10,831	8,138	18,788	16,572	33,434
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51)	665	286	613	2,666	1,815
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51)	665	286	613	2,666	1,815
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51)	665	286	613	2,666	1,815
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(51)	665	286	613	2,666	1,815
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(43,087)	(43,036)	(42,850)	(43,087)	(42,850)	(43,701)
8 Securities Premium Amount	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(17,137)	(17,086)	(16,900)	(17,137)	(16,900)	(17,751)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital	1,69,961	1,67,620	1,84,596	1,69,961	1,84,596	1,89,091
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt/Equity Ratio (number of times)	(9.92)	(9.81)	(10.92)	(9.92)	(10.92)	(10.65)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) : (* Not annualised)						
(a) Basic	(0.02)	0.26	0.11	0.24	1.03	0.70
(b) Diluted	(0.02)	0.26	0.11	0.24	1.03	0.70
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	11,409	11,409	9,594	11,409	9,594	11,409
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	0.56	0.29	0.83	0.56	1.12	1.34
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	1.95	1.81	1.73	1.88	1.72	1.70

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financials results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's - [www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx](http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx)  
2. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website - [www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx](http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPLC-SPV.aspx)  
3. The above results for period ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.  
4. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 27, 2023 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Sachin Joshi  
Director  
DIN: 08478253

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 27, 2023

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
CIN : L01222WB1983PLC059895	
Registered Office : Aihant Building, 3rd Floor, 53A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 016	
Phone No. : (033) 2226 0938, 4041 8668, Fax : (033) 2249 7319	
E-mail : <a href="mailto:info@taind.com">info@taind.com</a> , Website : <a href="http://www.taind.com">www.taind.com</a>	
NOTICE	
(For transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund)	
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016 ("Rules"), as amended from time to time, every company has to transfer the shares, in respect of which the dividend(s) remain unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority established by the Central Government. Accordingly, the shares in respect of which the dividend(s) remain unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years will be transferred to IEPF Authority.	
The Company has already sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF at their address registered with the Company, inter alia providing the details of the shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority. A list of such shareholders is also available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.taind.com">www.taind.com</a> . The Company shall with a view to comply with the said Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority by 1st November, 2023, without further notice to the shareholders and no liability shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares so transferred. Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to IEPF Demat Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.	
Concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat account of IEPF Authority may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will automatically stand cancelled and be deemed non negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of new share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Demat Account, pursuant to the Rules.	
For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact : Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (the "Registrar and Transfer Agent"), 502 & 503, 5th Floor, Vashno Chambers, 6 B Balaour Road, Kolkata - 700 001, Email ID : <a href="mailto:kolkata@linkintime.co.in">kolkata@linkintime.co.in</a> , Telephone No. : 033-40731698.	
Date : October 19th 2023 Place : Kolkata	
For Tai Industries Limited Priyanka Mukherjee Company Secretary	







APM TERMINALS

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara 2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Anandri, Gujarat 365660.  
 CIN: L63010GU1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413 Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelations@ppvt.apmterminals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE						
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended	
	30-06-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.05	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50	
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	1,071.32	653.12	707.13	1,730.44	1,282.98	2,924.50	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						15,948.75	
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04	
Diluted:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04	

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended	
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.05	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50	
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	917.33	678.26	719.83	1,695.59	1,313.22	3,138.15	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						19,273.07	
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48	
Diluted:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarter end financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.pipavav.com.

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited  
 Girish Aggarwal  
 Managing Director

Place: Pipavav Port  
 Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November 2023

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L51310GJ1992PLC028830  
 Reg. Off: Plot No. 801, Industrial Area, Phase II, Chandigarh - 160 102  
 Works: Village Gokhar, Near Haveli Resorts, District Sangrur, 140 198  
 Telephone: +91 1861 240011 Website: www.megastarfoods.com E-mail: ceo@megastarfoods.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4,997.30	7,153.36	6,503.89	14,152.36	12,333.56	30,440.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	272.80	274.28	215.82	946.97	407.22	1,952.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (PAT)	202.94	198.14	146.11	411.08	267.40	1,008.20
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	206.36	205.53	148.79	406.89	267.91	1,018.07
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37
6	Other Equity	4,015.13	3,808.76	2,884.37	4,015.13	3,884.37	3,808.23
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	10	10	10	10	10	10
	Basic	2.33	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87	10.08
	Diluted	2.33	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87	10.08

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
Total Income from operations	6,317.45	5,767.85	6,498.88	12,055.12	12,333.56
Profit before tax	273.39	258.09	211.32	530.38	400.56
Profit after tax	203.56	196.65	143.94	388.52	284.16

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website: www.megastarfoods.com under the head of Investor.

For and on behalf of Board of Director of Megastar Foods Limited  
 Vikas Goyal  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Date: 08 November 2023

CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED

B11901-1002, B Wing, Mondal Heights, Icon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat  
 Phone No. : +91-79-88158700 | Fax : +91-79-88158725 | CIN : U24230GJ1984PLC007444  
 Email ID : compliance@concordbiotech.com | Website : www.concordbiotech.com  
 Regd. Office & Plant : 142-D, Trassac Road, Dholka, District : Ahmedabad - 382275, Gujarat, India  
 Phone No. : +91-2714-229804, 3885010 | Fax : +91-2714-229564

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)	
		Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	Total Income from Operations	27,047.21	47,195.43	16,492.60	37,347.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,332.64	11,317.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and / or Extraordinary items)	11,317.01	17,819.13	3,332.64	11,317.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and / or Extraordinary items)	8,449.42	13,296.45	2,744.45	8,101.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	32.39	24.51	(5.05)	32.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1,048.16	1,048.16	1,048.16	1,048.16
7	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	128151.08		127954.09	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations - Not Annualized)	8.88	12.71	2.15	7.74
9	Basic	8.88	12.71	2.15	7.74
10	Diluted	8.88	12.71	2.15	7.74

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e. www.concordbiotech.com  
 (b) E, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IAS-8 Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 For and on behalf of board of directors of Concord Biotech Limited  
 Ankur Vaid  
 Joint Managing Director & CEO - DIN : 01857225  
 Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : November 8, 2023



HEXA TRADEX LIMITED  
 CIN: L51010UP2910PLC042382  
 Regd. Office: A-1, UPS/DC Ind. Area, Nanang Road, Kori Kalan, Dist. Mathura U.P. 281403  
 Corp. Office: Jindal Centre 12, Bhokai, Conna Place, New Delhi- 110016

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	
1	Total income from operations	0.46	0.36	2.36	0.46	4.80	384.81	6,274.05	65.00	9,858.85	782.10	106.83	
2	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(99.21)	(83.36)	(152.57)	(178.30)	(276.03)	196.37	6,299.14	1,523.67	8,485.51	(2,429.97)	(6,814.56)	
3	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(99.75)	(83.50)	(152.57)	(178.30)	(276.04)	155.67	6,291.21	1,131.79	8,436.89	(1,829.38)	(2,960.32)	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	32,665.99	24,500.29	21,961.33	37,166.27	32,199.45	(19,087.41)	51,646.53	36,059.42	23,013.13	67,704.95	(43,500.44)	
5	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	
6	Other equity						193,825.54						
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)												
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.127	0.080	0.111	0.200	0.241	(0.51)	0.287	0.137	(2.005)	11.607	(2.957)	
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.127	0.080	0.111	0.200	0.241	(0.51)	0.287	0.137	(2.005)	11.607	(2.957)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).

On behalf of Board  
 Far Hexa Tradex Limited  
 Raj Kana Aggarwal  
 Chairperson  
 DIN : 02693448

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 16, 2023

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L69210WB1995PLC038476  
 Regd. Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No 608, Saffron Plaza Cabin No M-11, Near ILS Hospital, Kankaria, Hill Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700080  
 Tel No.: 011-26599215 | Website: www.containerwayintl.com | E-Mail: ceo@containerwayintl.com

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (CID) on the Open Offer to the Shareholders of the Containerway International Limited ("Target Company") under Regulation 26(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments there to ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in relation to the open offer to the public shareholders of the Target Company ("Open Offer") made by Mr. Sanjay Deora (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), and Mr. Surendra Shah (PAC) for the acquisition of Equity Shares of the Target Company.

1	Date	November 08, 2023
2	Name of the Target Company	Containerway International Limited
3	Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company	Open Offer is being made by the Acquirers and PAC for the acquisition of Up To 19,59,672 (Sixteen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Two) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 5.00/- each, representing 26.00% of the equity and voting share capital at a price of Rs. 6.00/- (Rupees Six Only) per equity share payable in cash in terms of regulation 31(1) & 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
4	Name(s) of the Acquirers and PAC with the acquirer	Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), Mr. Surendra Shah, (PAC)
5	Name of the Manager to the Offer	INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Address: 5/8, Fifth Floor, Piplava, Bafra Nagar, Manasbagh, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India. Tel No.: +91 79 357 74 00; Web Site: www.ifsvs.com; Email: mba@ifsvs.com; Contact Person: Mr. Jai Anil; SEBI Reg No: ANMO00012856
6	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors ("CID")	Ms. Monica Awana (Chairman), Mr. Sura Singh (Member) and Mr. Shashi Kumar (Member)
7	CID Members' relationship with the Target Company (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	None of the Members of the CID hold any equity shares in the Target Company nor have any relationship with the other Directors of the Target Company and apart from being the Directors of the TCO they are not related to each other in any manner.
8	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the Target Company by CID Members	No trading has been done by the CID Members in the Equity Shares/Other Securities of the Target Company since their appointment.
9	CID Members' relationship with the acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	None of the CID Members have any relationship with the Acquirers and PAC.
10	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the acquirer by CID Members	Not Applicable
11	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	The CID is of the opinion that the Offer Price of Rs. 6.00/- per equity share offered by the Acquirers vide Letter of Offer dated November 02, 2023 Shareholders should independently evaluate the offer, market performance of the Equity Shares of the TCO and take informed decisions.
12	Summary of reasons for recommendation	CID has presented the Letter of Offer dated November 02, 2023, Draft Letter of Offer dated August 23, 2023, Detailed Public Statement dated August 14, 2023 and PA issued by Interactive Financial Services Limited (as Manager to the Open offer) on behalf of Acquirers and PAC on August 7, 2023. The CID members have considered the following recommendation: a) Offer price is justified in terms of the parameters prescribed under Regulation 8(1) & 8(2) of the SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011. b) Keeping in view the above fact, the CID members are of the opinion that the offer price of Rs. 6.00/- per equity shares payable in cash to the public shareholders of the Target Company is fair and reasonable.
13	Details of Independent Advisors, if any.	Nil
14	Voting Pattern (Assent/Dissent)	The recommendation was unanimously approved by the member of CID.
15	Any other matter to be highlighted	Nil

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement, is all material report, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.  
 For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Containerway International Limited  
 Monica Awana  
 Chairman of CID  
 Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2023

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 904A, "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Vadi, Vadodra - 390003,  
 Ph: 0265 - 2325321 | Website: www.optimusfinance.in | Email: info@optimusfinance.in  
 CIN: L69010GJ1991PLC05044

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2513.13	2165.42	2923.30	4070.55	5327.95	10318.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74	801.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74	801.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items)	126.09	146.57	204.41	271.66	417.83	739.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.63	119.37	193.91	277.06	484.13	798.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	747.23	747.23	557.23	747.23	557.23	747.23
7	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2348.77
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax Fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic	(1.08)	1.29	1.32	0.23	4.37	7.50
	Diluted	(1.08)	1.29	1.32	0.23	4.37	7.50

Note: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results  
 All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended on	

